

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8335/2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8336 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8337 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8339 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8340 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8344 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8345 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8346 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8347 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8348 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8349 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8350 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8351 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8352 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8354 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8355 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. (NP)

..2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Several respondents are unserved in most of the SLPs.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents. Dasti service is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner may take help of the nearest civil court. For the purpose, copy of this order be forwarded to the concerned civil court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks. Serving Officer is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 23.6.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar